Fallbrook Regional
HEALTH&@DISTRICT

AGENDA
FALLBROOK REGIONAL HEALTH DISTRICT
FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
Wednesday, March 7, 2018 at 5:00 P.M.
Board Conference Room, 138 South Brandon Road, Fallbrook CA 92028

Committee Members: Finance Committee of the Whole, Barbara Mroz, Chair, & Bill Leach, Co-chair
Staff Members: Chief Executive Officer Bobbi Palmer & Board Secretary/Clerk Linda Bannerman
Accountant: Kathy Bogle

Bookkeeper: Wendy Lyon

1. Call to Order/Roll Call
2. Public Comments
3. Review of Financial Statements for January 2018
1) Balance Sheet Comparison of January 2018 to December 2017
2) Income Statement for the Month Ended January 31, 2018 & Fiscal Year to Date
3) Profit & Loss Actual vs Budget — July through January 2018
4) Profit & Loss Budget Overview July 2017 through June 2018
5) Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF) Statement — January 2018
6) CalTRUST Statement — January 2018
7) Property Tax Revenue — Fiscal Year to Date
8) Check Detail Report — January 2018
4. Discussion ltems
1) Budget Adjustment for District Initiatives
2) Petty Cash Policy
5. Adjournment

| certify that on March 2, 2018, | posted a copy of the foregoing agenda near the regular meeting place of the Board of
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FALLBROOK REGIONAL HEALTH DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET COMPARISON
Comparison of January 2018 to December 2017

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
102.2 - Cash in Bank - Operating
102.6 - Cash in Bank -LAIF
102.9 - Cal Trust Investment Account

Total Checking/Savings

Other Current Assets
104 - Prepaid Insurance
107 - Tax apportion receivable

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
121 - Equipment
121.2 - Equipment Depreciation
122.0 - ASSETS HELD FOR RESALE
122.01 - ALVARADO STREET
122.02 - ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

Total 122.0 - ASSETS HELD FOR RESA...

Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
140 - Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable

Credit Cards
150. - American Express
150.2 - American Express 42005
150.1 - American Express 41007

Total 150. - American Express
Total Credit Cards

Other Current Liabilities

204 - Accrued Vacation & Sick Le...

215 - District Wellness Initiatives
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
300 - Unrestricted Operations Fund

302.2 - Community Investment Fund
Net Income

Jan 31,18

Dec 31, 17

$ Change

1,223,622.39
1,460,172.20
8,498,111.70

11,181,906.29

1,346,497.20
1,455,752.59

8,519,961.90

11,322,211.69

(122,874.81)
4,419.61
__(24,850:20)

(140,305.40)

6,320.89 7,543.65 (1,222.76)
4757656 0.00 47,576.56
53,897.45 7,543.65 46,353.80
11,235,803.74  11,329,755.34 (93,951.60)
28,254.76 28,254.76 0.00
(20,146.74) (20,037.53) (109.21)
291,240.00 291,240.00 0.00
291,240.00 291,240.00 0.00
582,480.00 582,480.00 0.00
~590,588.02 590,697.23 (109.21)
11,826,391.76  11,920,452.57 (94,060.81)
15,921.28 14,407.64 1,513.64
15,921.28 14,407.64 1,513.64
1,793.28 1,430.48 362.80
1,375.25 1,375.25 0.00
3,168.53 2,805.73 362.80
3,168.53 2,805.73 362.80
18,293.57 18,293.57 0.00
23,694.68 24,001.81 (307.13)
 41,988.25 42,295.38 (307.13)
61,078.06 59,508.75 1,569.31
61,078.06 59,508.75 1,569.31
1,904,473.14  1,904,473.14 ' 0.00
9,823,462.82  9,823,462.82 0.00
37,377.74 133,007.86 (95,630.12)
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FALLBROOK REGIONAL HEALTH DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET COMPARISON
Comparison of January 2018 to December 2017

7775&1_8_ - i Dec 31,17 $ Change
Total Equity 11,765,313.70 1177,860,943.82 (95,630.12)
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 11,826,391.76 11,920,452.57 (94,060.81)
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For the Month Ended January 31, 2018 & Fiscal Year to Date

FALLBROOK REGIONAL HEALTH DISTRICT

Income Statement

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

400. - District
402 - Property tax revenue
403 - Interest / Dividends
406 - Unearned Inc(Loss) - Cal Trust

Total 400. - District

450. - Properties
450.001 - Elder Street Building Sale

450.01
450.02

- Elder Str. Property Cost Basis
- Cost of Elder Str Property Sale

Total 450. - Properties

460 - Lease Income

460.01

- A+ Urgent Care

Total 460 - Lease Income

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

500 - Administrative Expenses

500.10

500.12 -
500.14 -
500.15 -
500.16 -
500.17 -
500.18 -
500.19 -
500.20 -

500.21

500.23 -
500.25 -
- Communications

01
02 -
03 -
04 -
05
06 -

- Salaries

Payroll Taxes

WI/C Insurance

Employee Health & Welfare
Board Stipends

Education & Conferences
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Independent Accounting Services
» Annual Independent Audit
General Counsel

Office Expense

I.T. and Website services
Refreshments
Office Expenses

- Admin fees

Independent Contract Services

Total 500.25 - Office Expense

500.27
500.29
500.32
500.33
500.36

- Depreciation

- Dist Promotions & Publications
- Consultant Fees

- Copier Lease

- Accrued Vacation & Sick Leave

Total 500 - Administrative Expenses
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~ Jan18  Jul'17-Ja..
47,577 1,212,608
16,718 62,145
- (34,148) | (72,463)
30,146 1,202,290
4,500,000

(4,427,825)

(7,545) (240,387)
(7,545) (168,211)
4,800 33,600
4,800 33,600
27,401 1,067,679
27,401 1,067,679
43,737 150,957
3,499 12,010
152 1,064
698 6,823
2,000 12,200
1,702 7,100
120 13,342
1,071 18,196
850 5,950
8,834

5,478 68,308
344 1,908
2,476 5166
158 1,537
689 4,719
38 1,047
3,653 23,491
7,357 37,868
109 421
1,749 26,040
36,962 76,027
1,745 6,912
(2,393)

107,228 449,659



FALLBROOK REGIONAL HEALTH DISTRICT

Income Statement

For the Month Ended January 31, 2018 & Fiscal Year to Date

590 - Management & Maintenance

590.02 -
- Water
590.04 -
- Security
Landscape - Grounds Environment
- Custodial Services
590.08 -
- Vehicle Expenses
590.10 -
- Medical Records Store & Service
590.12 -
590.13 -
590.14 -

590.03

590.05

590.06 -

590.07

590.09

590.11

Total 590

Gas & Electric

Waste Management

Elevator
Maintenance Services & Repairs
Fire Alarm System

Renovations / Improvements
Appraisal Services

- Management & Maintenance

600 - Community Health Contracts

600.02 -
600.04 -
600.07 -
600.08 -
- Palomar Family Counseling Srvc

600.11

600.14 -
600.17 -
600.18 -
- Live Oak Park Coalition
600.33 -
- Trauma Intervention Prgm of SD
600.46 -
600.48 -
- Jeremiah's Ranch
600.54 -
600.58 -
600.59 -

600.19

600.37

600.53

Total 600

Fbk Citizens Crime Prevention
Boys & Girls Club

Fbk Senior Citizens Srvc Club
Fallbrook Smiles Project

Fbk Family Health Center
Foundation for Senior Care
Fallbrook Food Pantry

REINS Therapeutic Prgm

Mental Health Systems, Inc.
UCSD Eye Mobile for Children

Healthy Adventures Foundation
Michelle's Place
Palomar Health Foundation

- Community Health Contracts

800 - District Direct Care Services

800.02 -

Total 800

A+ Urgent Care

- District Direct Care Services

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income
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Jan 18

Jul 17 - Ja...

204 15,487
84 7,195
495

9,570

400 8,050
360 2,250
1,933

44 88
250 2,635
2,361 16,438
495
3,650
8,450

3,650
8,450

15,803 . 76,736

5,000
30,000
50,100
35,750
39,500
50,000

104,557
36,000
20,000
32,500

4,500
4,625
2,500
7,375
4,500
12,000
(5,000)

433,907

70,000

70,000

123,031 1,030,301

(95,630) 37,378

(95,630) 37,378




FALLBROOK REGIONAL HEALTH DISTRICT
Profit & Loss Actual vs Budget

July through January 2018

Income

Ordinary Income/Expense

400. - District
402 - Property tax revenue
403 - Interest / Dividends
406 - Unearned Inc(Loss) - Cal Trust

Total 400. - District

450. - Properties

450.00
450.01
450.02

1 - Elder Street Building Sale
- Elder Str. Property Cost Basis
- Cost of Elder Str Property Sale

Total 450. - Properties

460 - Lease Income

460.01

- A+ Urgent Care

Total 460 - Lease Income

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

500 - Administrative Expenses

500.10 -
500.12 -
500.14 -
500.15 -
500.16 -
500.17 -
500.18 -

500.19

500.20 -

500.21

500.23 -
500.25 -
- Communications

01
02 -
03 -
04 -
05 -
06 -

Salaries

Payroll Taxes

WI/C Insurance

Employee Health & Welfare
Board Stipends

Education & Conferences
Dues & Subscriptions

- Insurance - General

- Annual Independent Audit
General Counsel
Office Expense

I.T. and Website services
Refreshments

Office Expenses

Admin fees

Independent Contract Services

Total 500.25 - Office Expense

500.27 -
500.29 -
500.32 -
500.33 -
500.36 -
500.45 -

Total 500 -

Depreciation

Dist Promotions & Publications
Consultant Fees

Copier Lease

Accrued Vacation & Sick Leave
Community Garden

Administrative Expenses

5§90 - Management & Maintenance

590.02
590.03
590.04

- Gas & Electric
- Water
- Waste Management
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Independent Accounting Servi...

Jul "7 - J... Budget ~ $ OverB...
1,212,608 1,027,848 184,760
62,145 35,000 27,145
(72,463) 0 (72,463)
1,202,290 1,062,848 139,442
4,500,000
(4,427,825) 0 (4,427,825)
(240,387)
(168,211) 0 (168,211)
33600 33600 0
33600 33600 0
1,067,679 1,096,448 (28,769)
1,067,679 1,096,448 (28,769)
150,957 148,890 2,067
12,010 11,202 809
1,064 1,065 (1)
6,823 7,292 (469)
12,200 10,500 1,700
7,100 10,208 (3,109)
13,342 15,400 (2,058)
18,196 18,196 0
5,950 5,950 0
8,834 8,600 234
68,308 52,500 15,808
1,908 2,333 (426)
5,166 3,500 1,666
1,537 3,792 (2,254)
4,719 7,583 (2,864)
1,047 0 1,047
23,491 35,000 (11,509)
37,868 52,208 (14,341)
421 700 (279)
26,040 12,833 13,207
76,027 77,438 (1,411)
6,912 5,833 1,079
(2,393) 0 (2,393)
- 0 5,000 (5,000)
449,659 443,815 5,844
15,487 4,375 11,112
7,195 3,500 3,695
495 284 211



FALLBROOK REGIONAL HEALTH DISTRICT
Profit & Loss Actual vs Budget

July through January 2018

590.05 -
590.06 -
590.07 -
590.08 -
590.09 -
590.10 -
- Medical Records Store & Servi...
590.12 -
590.13 -
590.14 -

590.11

Total 590 -

Security

Landscape - Grounds Environ...
Custodial Services

Elevator

Vehicle Expenses

Maintenance Services & Repairs

Fire Alarm System
Renovations / Improvements
Appraisal Services

Management & Maintenance

600 - Community Health Contracts

600.02 -
600.04 -
600.07 -
600.08 -
- Palomar Family Counseling Srvc
600.14 -
600.17 -
600.18 -
600.19 -
600.33 -
600.37 -
600.46 -
600.48 -
600.53 -
- Healthy Adventures Foundation
600.58 -
600.59 -

600.11

600.54

Total 600 -

Fbk Citizens Crime Prevention
Boys & Girls Club

Fbk Senior Citizens Srvc Club
Fallbrook Smiles Project

Fbk Family Health Center
Foundation for Senior Care
Fallbrook Food Pantry

Live Oak Park Coalition

REINS Therapeutic Prgm
Trauma Intervention Prgm of SD
Mental Health Systems, Inc.
UCSD Eye Mobile for Children
Jeremiah's Ranch

Michelle's Place
Palomar Health Foundation

Community Health Contracts

800 - District Direct Care Services
800.02 - A+ Urgent Care

Total 800

- District Direct Care Services

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income
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Jul 17 - J... Budget ~ $ OverB...
9,570 9,920 (350)
8,050 7,000 1,050
2,250 4,085 (1,835)
1,933 1,170 763

88 175 (87)
2,635 2,100 535
16,438 23,917 (7,479)
495 1,283 (788)
3,650 50,000 (46,350)
8,450 0 8450
76,736 107,809 (31,074)
5,000 5,000 0
30,000 30,000 0
50,100 50,100 0
35,750 35,750 0
39,500 39,500 0
50,000 50,000 0
104,557 104,557 0
36,000 36,000 0
20,000 20,000 0
32,500 32,500 0
4,500 4,500 0
4,625 4,625 0
2,500 2,500 0
7,375 7,375 0
4,500 4,500 0
12,000 12,000 0
(5,0000 0 (5,000)
433,907 438,907 (5,000)
70,000 0 70,000
70,000 0 70,000
1,030,301 990,531 39,770
37,378 105,917 (68,540)
37,378 105,917 (68,540)




FALLBROOK REGIONAL HEALTH DISTRICT

Profit & Loss Budget Overview 2017 - 2018

July 2017 through June 2018

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

400. - District
402 - Property tax revenue
403 - Interest / Dividends

Total 400. -

District

450. - Properties
460 - Lease Income
460.01 - A+ Urgent Care

Total 460 - Lease Income

Total 450. -

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense

Properties

500 - Administrative Expenses

500.36 -
500.10 -
500.12 -
500.14 -
500.15 -
500.16 -
500.17 -
500.18 -
500.19 -
500.20 -
500.21
500.23 -
500.25

Accrued Vacation & Sick Leave
Salaries

Payroll Taxes

WIC Insurance

Employee Health & Welfare
Board Stipends

Education & Conferences

Dues & Subscriptions

Insurance - General

Independent Accounting Services

- Annual Independent Audit

General Counsel

- Office Expense

01 - Communications

02-1

.T. and Website services

03 - Refreshments
04 - Office Expenses
06 - Independent Contract Services

Total 500.25 - Office Expense

500.27 -
500.29 -
500.32 -
500.33 -
500.45

Total 500 -

Depreciation

Dist Promotions & Publications
Consultant Fees

Copier Lease

- Community Garden

Administrative Expenses

590 - Management & Maintenance

590.02 -
590.03 -
590.04 -
590.05 -
590.06 -

590.07 -

590.08 -
590.09 -
590.10
590.11 -
590.12 -

590.13 -

Total 590

Gas & Electric

Water

Waste Management

Security

Landscape - Grounds Environment
Custodial Services

Elevator

Vehicle Expenses

- Maintenance Services & Repairs

Medical Records Store & Service
Fire Alarm System
Renovations / Improvements

- Management & Maintenance

TOTAL
Jul 17 Aug 17 Sep 17 Oct 17 Nov 17 Dec 17 Jan 18 Feb 18 Mar 18 Apr 18 May 18 Jun 18 Jul "7 - Jun 18
15,065 29,617 9,576 25,343 50,132 600,620 297,496 63,789 458,124 214,331 14,470 21,437 1,800,000
5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 60,000
20,065 34,617 14,576 30,343 55,132 605,620 302,496 68,789 463,124 219,331 19,470 26,437 1,860,000
4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 57,600
4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 57,600
4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 57,600
24,865 39,417 19,376 35,143 59,932 610,420 307,296 73,589 467,924 224,131 24,270 31,237 1,917,600
24,865 39,417 19,376 35,143 59,932 610,420 307,296 73,589 467,924 224,131 24,270 31,237 1,917,600
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,700 20,700
19,408 20,665 19,928 22,222 22,222 22,222 22,222 22,222 22,222 22,222 22,222 22,222 260,000
1,327 1,455 1,381 1,760 1,760 1,760 1,760 1,760 1,760 1,760 1,760 1,760 20,000
152 152 152 152 152 152 152 152 152 152 152 152 1,825
1,042 1,042 1,042 1,042 1,042 1,042 1,042 1,042 1,042 1,042 1,042 1,042 12,500
1,300 1,700 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 18,000
1,458 1,458 1,458 1,458 1,458 1,458 1,458 1,458 1,458 1,458 1,458 1,458 17,500
8,471 667 0 0 5,272 110 880 0 0 100 0 0 15,500
3,746 3,746 3,746 3,746 1,071 1,071 1,071 1,071 1,071 1,071 1,071 1,071 23,550
850 850 850 850 850 850 850 850 850 850 850 850 10,200
0 8,600 0 0 0 0 8,600
7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500 90,000
333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 333 4,000
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 6,000
542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 6,500
1,083 1,083 1,083 1,083 1,083 1,083 1,083 1,083 1,083 1,083 1,083 1,083 13,000
5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 60,000
7,458 7,458 7,458 7,458 7,458 7,458 7,458 7,458 7,458 7,458 7,458 7,458 89,500
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,200
1,833 1,833 1,833 1,833 1,833 1,833 1,833 1,833 1,833 1,833 1,833 1,833 22,000
11,063 11,063 11,063 11,063 11,063 11,063 11,063 11,063 11,063 11,063 11,063 11,063 132,750
833 833 833 833 833 833 833 833 833 833 833 833 10,000
0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 10,000
66,542 69,123 59,845 62,517 65,114 59,952 60,722 59,842 59,842 59,942 59,842 80,542 763,825
625 625 625 625 625 625 625 625 625 625 625 625 7,500
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 6,000
71 0 71 0 7 0 71 0 72 0 70 0 425
1,424 1,416 1,416 1,416 1,416 1,416 1,416 1,416 1,416 1,416 1,416 1,416 17,000
1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 12,000
587 583 583 583 583 583 583 583 583 583 583 583 7,000
174 166 166 166 166 166 166 166 166 166 166 166 2,000
25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 300
300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 3,600
3,417 3,417 3,417 3,417 3,417 3,417 3,417 3,417 3,417 3,417 3,417 3,417 41,000
183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 2,200
0 0 0 12,500 12,500 12,500 12,500 0 0 0 0 0 50,000
8,306 8,215 8,286 20,715 20,786 20,715 20,786 8,215 8,286 8,215 8,284 8,215 149,025
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FALLBROOK REGIONAL HEALTH DISTRICT

Profit & Loss Budget Overview 2017 - 2018
July 2017 through June 2018

TOTAL
Jul 17 Aug 17 Sep 17 Oct 17 Nov 17 Dec 17 Jan 18 Feb 18 Mar 18 Apr 18 May 18 Jun 18 Jul "17 - Jun 18
600 - Community Health Contracts

600.02 - Fbk Citizens Crime Prevention 2,500 0 0 0 2,500 0 0 2,500 0 0 2,500 0 10,000
600.58 - Michelle's Place 6,000 0 0 0 6,000 0 0 6,000 0 0 6,000 0 24,000
600.54 - Healthy Adventures Foundation 2,250 0 0 0 2,250 0 0 2,250 0 0 2,250 0 9,000
600.53 - Jeremiah's Ranch 3,688 0 0 0 3,688 0 0 3,688 0 0 3,688 0 14,750
600.04 - Boys & Girls Club 20,000 0 0 0 10,000 0 0 10,000 0 0 10,000 0 50,000
600.07 - Fbk Senior Citizens Srvc Club 31,350 0 0 0 18,750 0 0 18,750 0 0 18,750 0 87,600
600.08 - Fallbrook Smiles Project 17,875 0 0 0 17,875 0 0 17,875 0 0 17,875 0 71,500
600.11 - Palomar Family Counseling Srvc 19,750 0 0 0 19,750 0 0 19,750 0 0 19,750 0 79,000
600.14 - Fbk Family Health Center 25,000 0 0 0 25,000 0 0 25,000 0 0 25,000 0 100,000
600.17 - Foundation for Senior Care 52,279 0 0 0 52,278 0 0 52,278 0 0 52,278 0 209,113
600.18 - Fallbrook Food Pantry 18,000 0 0 0 18,000 0 0 18,000 0 0 18,000 0 72,000
600.19 - Live Oak Park Coalition 10,000 0 0 0 10,000 0 0 10,000 0 0 10,000 0 40,000
600.33 - REINS Therapeutic Prgm 16,250 0 0 0 16,250 0 0 16,250 0 0 16,250 0 65,000
600.37 - Trauma Intervention Prgm of SD 2,250 0 0 0 2,250 0 0 2,250 0 0 2,250 0 9,000
600.46 - Mental Health Systems, Inc. 2,312 0 0 0 2,312 0 0 2,312 0 0 2,312 0 9,249
600.48 - UCSD Eye Mobile for Children 0 0 0 0 2,500 0 0 3,000 0 0 3,000 0 8,500

Total 600 - Community Health Contracts 229,504 0 0 0 209,403 0 0 209,903 0 0 209,903 0 858,712

Total Expense 304,352 77,338 68,131 83,232 295,303 80,667 81,508 277,960 68,128 68,157 278,029 88,757 1,771,562

Net Ordinary Income (279,488) (37,921) (48,755) (48,089)  (235,370) 529,753 225,788  (204,371) 399,796 155,974  (253,759) (57,520) 146,038

Net Income (279,488) (37,921) (48,755) (48,089)  (235,370) 529,753 225,788  (204,371) 399,796 155,974  (253,759) (57,520) 146,038
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2/5/2018

Local Agency Investment Fund
P.O. Box 942809

Sacramento, CA 94209-0001
(916) 653-3001

FALLBROOK HEALTHCARE DISTRICT
ADMINISTRATOR

P.0. BOX 2587
FALLBROOK, CA 92088

Effective Transaction Tran Confirm

LAIF Regular Monthly Statement

www.treasurer.ca.gov/pmia-
laif/laif.asp

February 05,

2018

PMIA Average Monthly Yields

Account Number:

,, Tran Type Definitions January 2018 Statement

Date Date  Type Number Authorized Caller Amount
1/12/2018  1/11/2018 QRD 1559706 SYSTEM 4,419.61
Account Summary
Total Deposit: 4,419.61 Beginning Balance: 1,455,752.59
Total Withdrawal: 0.00 Ending Balance: 1,460,172.20

https://laifms.treasurer.ca.gov/RegularStatement.aspx
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CalTRUST

/o Gemini Fund Servi LLC
RO Boxsatist Investment Account Summary

o PO Box 541150
P Omaha, NE 68154-9150 01/01/2018 through 01/31/2018

CalTRUST www. caltrust.org
e Email: CalTRUSTSupport@thegeminicompanies.com
Fax: 402-963-9094
Phone: 833-CALTRUST (225-8787)

SUMMARY OF INVESTMENTS
Account Total Shares Net Asset Value Value on Average Cost Cumulative
Fund Number Owned per Share on Jan 31 ($) Amount ($) Unrealized
Jan 31 ($) Gain/(Loss) ($)
FALLBROOK REGIONAL HEALTH DISTRICT
CalTRUST Medium Term Fund 854,940.815 9.94 ' 8,498,111.70 8,575,635.10 (77,523.40)
Portfolios Total value as of 01/31/2018 8,498,111.70

DETAIL OF TRANSACTION ACTIVITY

Activity Activity Amount Amount Balance Pprice per Average Realized
Description Date ($) in Shares in Shares share ($) Balance ($) Cost Amt ($) Gain/(Loss) ($)
CalTRUST Medium Term Fund FALLBROOK REGIONAL HEALTH DISTRICT Account Number:

Beginning Balance 01/01/2018 853,703.597 9.98 8,519,961.90

Accrual Income Div Reinvestment 01/31/2018 12,297.95 1,237.218 854,940.815 9.94 8,498,111.70 0.00 0.00
Closing Balance as of Jan 31 854,940.815 9.94 8,498,111.70

Please note that this information should not be construed as tax advice and it is recommended that you consult with a tax professional regarding your account.

0000054-0000057 PDFT __ 682594 Page 1 of 1
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FALLBROOK REGIONAL HEALTH DISTRICT

Property Tax Revenue - Fiscal Year to Date
July 2017 through June 2018

Type Date
400. - District
402 - Property tax revenue

General Jou... 07/31/17
General Jou... 08/31/17
General Jou... 09/30/17
General Jou... 10/31/17
General Jou... 11/30/17
General Jou... 12/29/17
General Jou... 01/31/18

Total 402 - Property tax revenue

Total 400. - District

TOTAL

County of SD-pro...
County of SD-pro...
County of SD-pro...
County of SD-pro...
County of SD-pro...
County of SD-pro...
County of SD-pro...

Report 7

Amount Balance
29,432.21 29,432.21
14,327.35 43,759.56
22,989.72 66,749.28
89,729.00 156,478.28

605,700.68 762,178.96

402,852.64 1,165,031.60
47 576.56 1,212,608.16

1,212,608.16 1,212,608.16
7 1,212,608.1§ _"1,_21?_,608.@
1,212,608.16 1,212,608.16




FALLBROOK REGIONAL HEALTH DISTRICT

Check Detail Report - January 2018

Type Date Num Name
102.2 - Cash in Bank - Operating

Bill P...  01/03/18 9497  Apple One Staffing
BillP... 01/03/18 9498  Aztec Cleaning & Maintena...
BillP... 01/03/18 9499  CalPERS
Bill P...  01/03/18 9500  Centraforce, LLC
Bill P...  01/03/18 9501 FPUD - FHD 1 007721
BillP... 01/03/18 9502 FPUD-FHD 2 007720-001
Bill P... 01/03/18 9503  Galvanized strategies form...
BillP... 01/03/18 9504 Konica Minolta Leasing - gqds
Bill P... 01/03/18 9505 L & M Enterprises, Inc.
BillP... 01/03/18 9506  SDG&E- Hospital - 8171/ ...
Bill P... 01/03/18 9507  Touchbase
Bill P... 01/05/18 9508  Aztec Cleaning & Maintena...
Bill P... 01/08/18 9509  AT&T U-Verse - computer
Bill P... 01/08/18 9510  County of San Diego
Bill P...  01/08/18 9511 Glennie's Office Products, ...
BillP...  01/08/18 9512 [ron Mountain-153
BillP... 01/08/18 9513  Iron Mountain SX-302
Bill P... 01/08/18 9514  Kathleen Bogle
BillP... 01/08/18 9515 Palomar Mountain Premiu...
Bill P... 01/08/18 9516  Termin-8 Pest Control
Bill P... 01/10/18 9517  Mozy Inc.
Bill P...  01/10/18 9518 Scott & Jackson Esq.
Bill P... 01/10/18 9519  Vanguard Realty Advisors
BillP... 01/17/18 9520  Ahrend Studios
Bill P... 01/17/18 9521 Citrus Plaza Self Storage
Bill P... 01/17/18 9522 Ramirez Landscaping & Tr...
Bl P... 01/17/18 9523  Streamline
Check  01/17/18 9524  American Express - Credit ...
Bill P... 01/17/18 9525  Village News
Bill P... 01/22/18 9526  Aztec Cleaning & Maintena...
Bill P... 01/22/18 9527  Brooktown Fusion Kitchen
Bill P... 01/22/18 9528  CalPERS
Bill P... 01/22/18 9529  COSTCO
Bill P...  01/22/18 9530  Holloway Computers
Bill P... 01/25/18 9531 AT&T - phone lines
Bill P...  01/25/18 9532  Jim's Sign Shop
Bill P... 01/25/18 9633  Scott Harvey
Bill P...  01/25/18 9534  Touchbase
Bill P...  01/26/18 9535 Employment Screening Se...
Bill P... 01/26/18 9536  Fallbrook Awards
Bill P... 01/26/18 9537  SDG&E- Hospital - 8171/ ...
Bill P...  01/26/18 9538 Sun Realty
BillP... 01/26/18 9539  Trupiano's
Bill P... 01/26/18 9540  SDG&E FHD - 6994
Bill P... 01/26/18 9541 Konica Minolta Leasing - qds
Bill P...  01/26/18 9542  Vanguard Realty Advisors
Check  01/29/18 9543 Pamela Knox
Check  01/31/18 9544  Pamela Knox
Bill P... 01/31/18 9545  Carbonite
Bill P...  01/31/18 9546 FPUD-FHD 1 007721
Bill P...  01/31/18 9547 National Due Diligence Ser...
Bill P... 01/31/18 9548  SECC

Total 102.2 - Cash in Bank - Operating

Memo Amount
00102494-0000 -339.19
Office cleaning - Inv. 033717 -180.00
1559595490 -698.27
Invoice 10392; 50% of Population ... -30,000.00
007721-000 -84.22
007720-001 -117.85
Retainer - Community engagement... -4,000.00
061-0116888-000 -887.18
December bookkeeping services -2,010.00
Billing period ending 12/19/17 - Ac... -14.56
344664 -56.38
Office cleaning - Inv. 033720 -180.00
146524365 -70.00
Deposit for Grading Application on ... -5,796.00
6493 -455.42
CHSRM -1,242.94
SX302/Fallbrook Hosp. -913.00
December accounting services -850.00
45919 -25.35

-250.00

Inv. 1084832978; 1/8/18 - 1/7/19 -529.80
Professional services 2017 Decem... -5,897.50
Appraisal fees for 1636 East Missi... -3,200.00
Board Group Portrait (on location) ... -134.68
Storage Unit #322 rental fee 2/1-2/... -214.00
Landscape maintenance Decembe... -650.00
Website monthly fee January 2018... -200.00
12/29/2017 stmt.; Acct. ending in -... -1,402.35
1641 -1,280.00
Office cleaning - Inv. 033723 -180.00
Training on AB1661 and AB1234 -... -52.00
1559595490 -698.27
Membership #111805482591 - 2018 -120.00
IT Services - Removed Mozy Pro s... -200.00
7607318344-481 5 -207.83
24" x 92" single sided banner; Inv. ... -120.68
Sidewalk project done re: Elder Str... -1,748.83
344664 -57.35
Inv. 39102640925; CHC hire scree... -98.50
2 Name Badges; Inv. 26100 -18.32
Billing period ending 1/21/18 - Acct... -15.78
Property strategies meetings 12/6-... -1,725.00
1/26/18 Board Workshop Lunch -86.20
40605976994 -188.10
061-0116888-000 -878.78
Appraisal fees for 617 E. Alvarado ... -2,800.00
REIMBURSEMENTS -71.48
REIMBURSEMENTS - WOW on 2/... -307.13
3-year term for server backup; Inv. ... -1,439.98
007721-000 -84.22
Property Condition Assessment for... -2,450.00
Install conduit for FRHD phone line... -3,650.00
-78,877.14
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Type Date Num Name - Memo Amount
TOTAL -78,877.14
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